ATV 260, 300 MUDDY TUTTE LE VERSIONI PARTI DI RICAMBIO

* FOR NEW CARBURETOR JOINT AND NEW CARBURETOR

1A HANDLEBAR (FOR EUROPE 05 AND 50TH) . REF.No. mcéﬁ::o DESCRIZIONE QTY
INSTRUMENT HOUSING UPPER(FOR
1 201041 MECHANICAL METER) 1
INSTRUMENT HOUSING UPPER(FOR
1A 20104g  LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY METER ) 1
2 201051 WARNING LIGHT (FOR 2WD) 1
201055 WARNING LIGHT (FOR 4WD) 1
3 32030 HAZARD LIGHT SWITCH 1
4 30110 IGNITION SWITCH WITH KEY 1
5A 30101g  METER (LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY) 2
6 10178 SCREW ST4.2x13 10
7 30117 REARVIEW MIRROR LEFT 1
8 30118 REARVIEW MIRROR RIGHT 1
9 tot3  BOLTMaxes 4
10 10068 WASHERS 4
M et .
12 30114 SWITCHASSY 1
13 30515 GRIP 2
14 3019 GRIPEND 2
THROTTLE CONTROL(WITH 2WD/4WD
201086 SWITCH) 1
16 30100 HANDLEBAR 1
17 201140 THROTTLE CABLE 1
THROTTLE CABLE(FOR TOP PULL
17A 20114p  CABLETYPE) 1
18 201122 HANDLEBAR CLAMP 4
19 201171 WARING LIGHT BRACKET1 1
20 20120 INSTRUMENT HOUSING DOWN 1
21 20121 WARING LIGHT BRACKET 2 1
22 20122 RUBBERRING 1
28 e tie N
24 20124 CUSHION 4
25 20125  RUBBERRING 2 2
26 30123 WARNING LIGHT BULB ONLY 1.2V 1.7W 1

* FOR NEW CARBURETOR JOINT AND NEW CARBURETOR
1



ATV 260, 300 MUDDY TUTTE LE VERSIONI PARTI DI RICAMBIO

2 FUEL TANK REF.No. mccox;:c DESCRIZIONE QTY
1 2001 FUELCAP 1
2 20202 VENTTUBE 1
3 20203 VENTFITTING 1
4 20204 FOAM GASKET 1
5 10005 BOLTM6X60 2
6 loo0s WASHER® 2
7 20207 MOUNTING BRACKET LEFT 1
8 202088 FUELTANK 1
9 2009 FOAMPAD 1
10 20010 SPACER 2
" 20211 MOUNTING PAD P
12 20012 FUEL HOSE 1
13 10007 SCREW M4 1
14 10071 WASHER 4 1
15 20215 FUEL CONTROL KNOB 1
16 20016 NUT 1
17 20217 FUELVALVE 1
18 o216 HOSE CLAMP 1 9
19 20219 FUELUNEZ2 4

20 2020 FUELFILTER 1
21 20021 CLAWP 1
22 20222 MOUNTING BRACKET RIGHT 1
23 20223 FUELUNE 1 1
24 sz PIPE2 4
25 20225 FUELVALVE ASSY 1
26 20226  FUELFILTER PAD 1
27 10140 BOLTMeXi2 2
28 20228 FUEL PUMP ASSY 1
29 20220  HOSE CLAMP 2 7
30 208  FUELUNES 1
31 ao PIPE 4
32 s FUEL HOSET 4
33 30233 FUELHOSEZ 1
34 30034 FUELHOSE3 1
35 30285 FUEL HOSE COUPLER 2
36 10008 WASHERS 2




ATV 260, 300 MUDDY TUTTE LE VERSIONI PARTI DI RICAMBIO

THERE ARE TOW FULL FITTINGS C

3 REAR FENDERS REF.No. omee DESCRIZIONE QTY
1 20301 SEAT 1
2 20302 SPRING 2
3 20303 LATCH ASSEMBLY 1
4 20304  RETAINER CLIP 2
5 10009  SCREW ST48X16 4
6 o010 BOLT Mexis 2
7 207 STORAGE BOX COVER 1
8 20308  STORAGE BOX 1

203096Us REAR FENDERS(BU)(FOR S0TH) 1
2030951 REAR FENDERS(SIFOR 50TH) 1
20300GNa  REAR FENDERS(GN)(FOR 50TH) 1
20309REa  REAR FENDERS(RE)(FOR 50TH) 1
20a090a REAR FENDERS(GYI(FOR 50TH) 1
20309BKa  REAR FENDERS(BK)(FOR 50TH) 1
20309YWa REAR FENDERS(YW)(FOR 50TH) 1
10 o011 wasHER s 4
" 10010 BOLT M6X15 42
12 32 LATCH BRACKET 1
13 203132 REAR MUD GUARD RIGHT 1
20314A  FOOTREST RIGHT 1
20314b  FOOTREST RIGHT ( FOR MECHANIC PA 1
15 was BoLTHEKD 14
16 36 RUBBER PAD 14
17 s7a REARMUD GUARD LEFT 1
18 203188 FOOTREST LEFT 1
19 20319 BATTERY MOUNTING PAD 3
20 20320 PLASTIC PLATE 1
21 021 FOOTREST RIGHT ADABATIC PELLCLE 1
22 20522 REAR MUD ADIBATIC PELLIGLE A 2
23 20025 REAR MUD ADIABATIC PELLICLE B 2
2 2024 SEAT ADIABATIC PELLICLE 2
25 20325 SEATASSY 1
26 2032 ToOL 1
27 20327 FOOTBOARD SUPPORT-RIGHT 1
28 228 FOOTROARD SUPPORT-LEFT 1
29 20320  REAR COVER ( FOR 50TH ) 1




ATV 260, 300 MUDDY TUTTE LE VERSIONI PARTI DI RICAMBIO

4 FRONT BODY & FRAM REF.No. omes DESCRIZIONE QTY
1B 20401C  FRONT COVER ( FOR 50TH ) 1
2A 20i0z8Ua FRONTBODY (FORSOTH) 1

204025la  FRONT BODY ( FOR 50TH ) 1
204026Na FRONT BODY ( FOR 50TH ) 1
20402REa FRONT BODY ( FOR 50TH ) 1
20402GYa  FRONT BODY ( FOR 50TH ) 1
204028Ka  FRONT BODY ( FOR 50TH ) 1
20402vWa  FRONT BODY ( FOR 50TH ) 1
3 20403 SIDE COVER LEFT 1
3A 20403  SIDE COVER LEFT (S MODEL ) 1
4 20404 SIDE COVER RIGHT 1
A 20404 SIDE COVER RIGHT (S~ MODEL ) 1
5 204058 MUD GUARD RIGHT 1
6 10004 SPRING NUT 40
7 204072 MUD GUARD LEFT 1
20408W  FRAVE COMP.(FOR 50TH) 1
9 20409 FRONT BODY FOAM 1
10 20410 SMALL FRONT COVER 1
" 10009 SCREW ST48X16 2
12 20412 UP BRACKET RADIATOR 1
13 204132 DOWN BRACKET RADIATOR 1
14 20414 SPACER RUBBER 1
15 20415 ORNAMENTAL RIGHT ( FOR SPORT ) 1
15A ORNAMENTAL RIGHT (RUBBER) ( FOR
204152 SPORT)
16 20416 ORNAMENTAL LEFT ( FOR SPORT ) 1
16A ORNAMENTAL LEFT (RUBBER) ( FOR
204162 SPORT) 1




ATV 260, 300 MUDDY TUTTE LE VERSIONI PARTI DI RICAMBIO

5 A-ARM REF.No. ng:;ﬁfo DESCRIZIONE QTy
1 J— 3
2 foots BOLT 101 25x65 5
3 20505 TIERODENDA 2
4 o eween )
5 s TEROD A
6 ame e )
7 mw TERcoENOE R
8 B — R
9 Toote WASHER 4
10 tooz0 NUT Mtox125 2
7" toc21 COTTERPIN 5
12 aen saLionrswo )
13 20513 BALL JOINT MOUNTING BRACKET 2
14 xew  BLIONTOR )
15w sowecs .
16 ooz NUTHO 2
17 too21 COTTERPIN 5
18 A-ARM LEFT(USED WITH 20406 AND

205161 20408W) 1
19 20519 A-ARM SHIELD LEFT 1
20 Jooo1 SCREW Msxi2 4
21 205221 AARM PIVOT SHAFT 2
2 mew TERD Assy )
2 o wTHaz .
24 s susHNG .
25 A-ARM RIGHT(USED WITH 204081 AND

20627F  20408W)
26 e A ARMSHEDORGHT )




ATV 260, 300 MUDDY TUTTE LE VERSIONI PARTI DI RICAMBIO

6 SWINGARM ASSY

REF.No. ng::‘:o DESCRIZIONE QTY
1 20701 REAR PROPSHAFT ASSY 1
2 10029 ORING 1
3 20703 COUPLING-PROP SHAFT GREASED 1

30704f SWINGARM ASSY 1
5 20705 SKID PLATE REAR 1
6 20706 SEAL-SWINGARM PIVOT 2
7 10030  BEAR 5
8 20708 SEAL 2
9 20709 SWING ARM PIVOT RIGHT 1
10 20710 THREADED PIVOT 1
" 0031 NUTMI2 3
12 10032 WASHER 12 3
13 10033 BOLTM12X35 3
14 10034 BOLTMBXi2 3
15 20715 CAP SWINGARM PIVOT 2
16 20716 ROLLPIN 1
17 20717 SWINGARM PIVOT LEFT 1
18 20718 SPONGY GASKET 1




ATV 260, 300 MUDDY TUTTE LE VERSIONI PARTI DI RICAMBIO

7 WHEEL FRONT REF.No. mchr:o DESCRIZIONE QTY
o, 1 10035  BOLT M8X20 8
prcron
e 2 20802 SPACER (NOT FOR4WD ) 2
) 3 10085 BEARING for 4WD 4
3 10095  BEARING 4
4 20804  SEAL SLEEVE 2
O @ i 5 20805 HUB ASSY SHRT P
@ B SRE——- 2
6 20806 WHEELSTUD 8
7 we0r  PLua e )
8 20808 TIRE FRONT 2
9 20809  WHEEL FRONT ( IRON AND BLACK ) 2
WHEEL FRONT ( IRON AND
20809 ARGENTINE ) 2
WHEEL FRONT(ALUMINIUM) ( FOR
208095 SPORT) 2
10 10037 WASHER 16 P
20810 WASHER (FOR4WD ) 2
" 20811 SLOTTEDNUT M16X1.5 2
20811a SLOTTEDNUT (FOR4WD) 2
12 1038 COTTERPIN 2
13 o ORNG 5
14 20814 HUBCAP 2-LOBE 4WD 2
15 wow  screwmmas 6
16 o wenuT wiozs s
17 2817 WG 4
18 sosis WASHER 4
15 19 1003 BEARING (NOT FOR 4WD) 4
<




ATV 260, 300 MUDDY TUTTE LE VERSIONI PARTI DI RICAMBIO

8 SHOCK ABSORBER REAR REF.No. SO0 P— aTy
1 2001 0N p
2 202 CUSHON PR 2
3 20903 'SPACER-BEARING 1
4 e omme 1
5 o5 REARAE ;

REAR AXLE(ONLY FOR MECHANIGAL
0sa o ;
6 20906 UP BOLT M10X1.25X57 1
7 10015 NUT M10X1.25 2
8 000 SHOGK ABSORBER REAR 1
0 509 DOWN BOLTMIOK125667 1




ATV 260, 300 MUDDY TUTTE LE VERSIONI PARTI DI RICAMBIO

CoDICE .
9 WHEEL REAR REF.No. DESCRIZIONE QTY
RICAMBIO
1 10032 WASHER 12 8
2 10045 BOLT M12X30 8
3 21005 AXLE TUBE AND HITCH ASSENBLY 1
AXLE TUBE AND HITCH
210032 ASSEMBLY(ONLY FOR MECHANICAL
BRAKE ) 1
4 2o RINGRETANER WT 1
5 21005 SPACER 1
6 10046  BEARING BALL DBL SEAL 2
7 10047 RING RETAINER INT 1
8 31008 SPACERBEARING 1
9 21009 SEALREARAXLE P
10 10048 BOLTS M10X1.25X20 3
" 10029 ORING 4
12 21012 HUB BRAKE DISC MACH 1
13 10050  NUTM10X1.25 3
14 21014 AXLECAP 2
15 10051 COTTERPIN 2
16 louz  NUTSLOTTED M20K2 2
17 2017 WASHER 2
18 21018 WHEELHUB P
19 21019 LUGNUT M12X1.25 8
20 31020 TIREREAR 2
21 10053 WHEEL STUD M12X1.25%45 8
WHEEL STUD M12X1.26X45 ( FOR
100535 SPORT) 8
22 21022b  WHEEL REAR ( IRON AND BLACK ) 2
WHEEL REAR (IRON AND
210224 ARGENTINE ) 2
WHEEL REAR(ALUMINIUM) ( FOR
210225 SPORT) 2
23 Toost WASHER 12 8
24
24 31024 BRAKE HOSE COVER 1
25 21025 WHEEL WASHER 8




ATV 260, 300 MUDDY TUTTE LE VERSIONI PARTI DI RICAMBIO

10 REAR GEAR-BOX REF.No. onee DESCRIZIONE aTY
1 o eoLT s >
A 2 21102 SEAL50X70X8 1
J S s oumuros )
@/2 4 21104 DOWELPIN 1
5 21105 O-RING 176X2.65 1
6 21106 SHIM 1
25 — 7 smor SO ;
8 Jties THRUSTBUTTON 4
0 se BEARNG 110 2
10 o mnccew ;
" 2111 VENT 1
12 21112 BEARING 1
13 21113 DRIVE HOUSING 1
M e ouewe )
15 s waser )
16 10 SEALS0XT0XS 4
17 Toos7  BUSHING p2aXa0x1s 1
é T 18 21118 PINION SHAFT 1
19 e scmmosussT )
20 mo RemaneR® ;
21 e ommoron )
2 am weuTcows )
2 o ot weas 10
24 21124 SEAL 25X35X5 1
25 21125 REAR GEARBOX ASSY 1




ATV 260, 300 MUDDY TUTTE LE VERSIONI PARTI DI RICAMBIO

11 TRANSMISSION

1 REF.No. ng::‘:o DESCRIZIONE QTY
D, 1 P —— p
r 2w sorwees p

MAIN COVER ( USE WITH HIGH-
2 21203  POWER CLUTCH ) 1
4 2104 voWELPN )

L 5 Jo061 BEARING G205c3

3

INPUT SHAFT ( USE WITH HIGH-
212085 POWER CLUTCH ) 1
7 21207 CHAN 1
8 21208 GEAR 16T 1
9 10062 BEARING 6204 3
10 21210 GEAR, HELICAL 35T 1
1" 21211 INTERLOCK PIN 2
12 21212 INTERLOCK BRACKET 1
13 21213 SPRING 4
14 oon  wrERocKew 4
15 10001 SCREW msxiz 2
16 J216 SPACER 1
17 Ji217 GEARSIT 1
18 21218 NEEDLE BEARING 25 1
19 21219 THRUSTWASHER 1
20 10064 SNAPRING 1
20 e ococcEm 4
22 10065 SNAPRING 4
23 21223 THRUST WASHER 1
24 21224 SPROCKET 24T 1
25 21225  NEEDLE BEARING 25 1
26 21223 THRUSTWASHER 1
27 21327 SHAFT 1




ATV 260, 300 MUDDY TUTTE LE VERSIONI PARTI DI RICAMBIO

213450  GEARCASE.RH (USE WITHLCD )

11 TRANSMISSION REF.No. mccox;:c DESCRIZIONE QTY
1 28 21218 NEEDLE BEARING 25 1
® z 29 21320 GEAR3ST 1
r 30 aums  TRUSTWASHER 4
31 10064 SNAPRING 1
32 21332 ENGAGEMENT 1
™ 33 sram THRSTWASHER 1
34 10067 NUTMB 2
35 e vasiEns R
3 e secRw )
37 oo SNAPRING 2
38 srass  WASHER 2
39 s VENTTUBE 1
40 21340 VENT TUBE FITTING 1
41 21841 SHIFT FORK HIGHIREVERSE 1
2 o sorewms s
43 10071 WASHER4 8
44 g coARNDCATORSWITCH ;
4
4
4
4
1
1
4
1
1
1

46 201 SEAL2SXETXG

47 21475 DIPSTICK

48 to219  SCREW

49 10063  BEARING 6204C3

50 21350  GEAR HELICAL 46T

51 10073 SCREW M6X10

52 21351 BEARING RETAINER PLATE
53 21453 SNAPRING

54 10074 BEARING 6305ST




ATV 260, 300 MUDDY TUTTE LE VERSIONI PARTI DI RICAMBIO

11 TRANSMISSION

z

™

REF.No. m‘;:x;:o DESCRIZIONE QTY
55 2tas5  PINION SHAFT 10T 1
56 21456 SHIFT FORK LOW 1
57 21457 GEAR INDICATOR SWITCH 1
58 10075 SNAPRING 2
59 21459  SHIFT ROD LOW 1
60 21460 SHIFT ROD HIGHIREVERSE 1
61 21461 THRUST WASHER 1
62 21462 GEAR 1

SHAFT REAR OUTPUTA ( USE WITH

214633 1
64 21464 THRUST BUTTON 1
65 21465 SHIM1 1
66 Jtae6 SHIMZ 1
67 21104 DOWELPIN 1
68 2uss  COVER 1
69 21469 DRAIN SCREW 1
70 21470 WASHER 1
7 2147ta TRANSMISSION ASSY 1
72 21473 OILPLATE 1
73 10122 ORING 18x265 1
74 21477 SPROCKET 1
75 10125 ORING 14x265 P
76 21484 SPEED SENSOR (USE WITHLCD ) 1




ATV 260, 300 MUDDY TUTTE LE VERSIONI PARTI DI RICAMBIO

11 TRANSMISSION ( FOR4WD ) REF.No. oo DESCRIZIONE
BIO
1 [ p
2 oo BOLT MRS 17
MAN COVER ( USE WITH HIGH-

21203  POWER CLUTCH ) 1

4 21104 DOWELPIN 2

5 Tooe BEARING 62053 4

INPUT SHAFT ( USE WITH HIGH:

m 212066 POWER CLUTCH ) 1

7 27 AN 4

8 20 GEAR 6T 4

9 tooez  BEARING G204 3

10 2120 GEARMELICAL3ST 1

1" 21211 INTERLOCK PIN 2

12 21212 INTERLOCK BRACKET 1

13 2o SPRING 4

14 2211 INTERLOGKPIN 1

15 fo001  SCREW wx2 2

16 21216 SPACER 1

17 21217 GEAR 31T 1

18 218 NEEDLE BEARING 25 1

19 21219 THRUST WASHER 1

20 e sweRne )

21 2t DOGGEAR 4

22 10085 SNAP RING 1

23 21223 THRUST WASHER 1

24 21224 SPROCKET 24T 1

2 21225 NEEDLE BEARING 25 1

26 21223 THRUST WASHER 1

27 i sarT 4
(1] z
-
&9
L]

T0




ATV 260, 300 MUDDY TUTTE LE VERSIONI PARTI DI RICAMBIO

11 TRANSMISSION ( FOR4WD ) REF.No. onee DESCRIZIONE aTy
28 2218 NEEDLE BEARING 25 1
29 e omwes 4
& 30 i TRUSTwAsHER 4
7 2 31 o064 SNAP RING 4
32 21332 ENGAGEMENT 1
3 33 2133 THRSTWASHER 1
# 3 e wTwe 2
35 Tooss  WASHER® 2
36 213%  BELLGRANK 2
37 10069 SNAPRING 2
38 21338 WASHER 2
39 29 VENTTUBE 1
40 Jisa0 VENT TUBE FITTING 4
41 21341 SHIFT FORK HIGH/REVERSE 1
42 Tooor  SCREW M4 8
43 foor1 WASHER 4 8
44 21344 GEAR INDICATOR SWITCH 1
Ziasb GEARCASERH (USEWITHLCD) 1
46 o seaasune ;
47 w75 DPSTIOK 1
8 s oo )
49 ooy BEARING 620403 1
50 21350  GEARHELICAL 46T 1
51 10073 SCREWM6X10 4
52 21351 BEARING RETAINER PLATE 1
53 21453 SNAPRING 1
54 toor4 BEARING 6305ST 4
(1] 2
-
]
-
T




ATV 260, 300 MUDDY TUTTE LE VERSIONI PARTI DI RICAMBIO

11 TRANSMISSION ( FOR4WD ) REF.No. ngx"“:o DESCRIZIONE QTY
55 21455  PINION SHAFT 10T 1
56 21456 SHIFT FORKLOW 1
D ; 57 21457 GEARINDICATOR SWITCH 1
r 58 10075  SNAPRING 2
59 21459 SHIFTROD LOW 1
60 21460  SHIFT ROD HIGHIREVERSE 1
m 61 21461 THRUST WASHER 1
62 21483 SPORCKET 12T 1
SHAFT REAR OUTPUTA ( USE WITH
21463 LCD) 1
64 21464 THRUST BUTTON 1
65 21465 SHIM1 1
66 266 SHIM2 1
67 21104 DOWELPIN 1
68 Jusa COVER 1
69 21469 DRAIN SCREW 1
70 21470 WASHER 1
7 21471t TRANSMISSION ASSY 1
72 21462 GEAR 1
73 10122 ORING 16x265 1
74 177 SPROCKET 1
75 21480 SHAFT FRONT OUTPUT 1
76 21481 SPORCKET 12T 1
77 21482 CHAN 1
78 10123 ORING 14X265 2
79 21484  SPEED SENSOR ( USE WITHLCD ) 1
79
62 o
-
L]
(]
T0




